



# 2023 LHFH Applied Underwriters Invitational Golf Tournament Entry Form

Monday, August 21, 2023 | Check in opens at 10:00am |Shotgun start at 11:45am | Cherry Blossom Golf Club, Georgetown KY

Team/Company/Sponsor Name \_\_\_\_\_

Team Captain \_\_\_\_\_

....

USGA Handicap is required for all players for winning team to be eligible for play in National Finals at Kiawah Island Golf Resort. Teams must consist of four amateur players whose combined USGA Handicap Index totals at least 43.0. Only one member of a team may have a USGA Handicap Index of 8.0 or below. However, all four players may have USGA Handicap Indexes higher than 8.0.

Visit lexhabitatgolf.com/rulesofplay for more information.

Golfer #1 Name			
E-Mail		Phone	
Home Address	City	St Zip	
USGA Handicap Index #	Preferred Shirt Size	Mulligans (\$25) YES / NO	
Golfer #2 Name			
E-Mail		Phone	
Home Address	City	St Zip	
USGA Handicap Index #	Preferred Shirt Size Mulligans (\$25) YES / NO		
Golfer #3 Name			
E-Mail			c. — .
Home Address	City	St Zip	
USGA Handicap Index #	Preferred ShirtSize	_ Mulligans (\$25) YES / NO	
Golfer #4 Name		Sector Sector	
E-Mail	Phone		
Home Address	City	St Zip	_
USGA Handicap Index #	Preferred Shirt Size	_ Mulligans (\$25) YE <mark>S</mark> / NO	N
	A DECEMBER OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER	and the she was a set of the set of the set of the	



## Registration

Register online at lexhabitatgolf.com OR complete this form and return with payment by August 15, 2023



#### Return

Lexington Habitat for Humanity Attn: Golf Tournament 700 East Loudon Avenue Lexington, KY 40505



#### Payment

To ensure registration availability and reduce wait times at the event, please complete payment at time of registration. LHFH appreciates all payments being made by August 15, 2023. Checks can be made payable to "Lexington Habitat for Humanity".

\_\_\_\_Team Registration \$1,000

\_\_\_Individual Registration \$250

\_\_\_\_Hole Sponsorship \$350

\_\_\_\_Mulligans (1 set of 2 per player) \$25

\_Donation \$\_\_\_\_\_

I certify that I am 18 years of age OR the parent/legal guardian of a minor under 18 years of age and I agree to the following waiver: In consideration of the acceptance of my entry, I for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, do hereby release and discharge Lexington Habitat for Humanity, Keene Trace Golf Club and all sponsors and associates of this event from any and all claims in said event. I certify that I have full knowledge of the risks involved in participating in this event, and I am physically fit and sufficiently trained to participate in this event. I release publishing rights of video/photographs taken of me during the event for purposes of publicity for this and future events sponsored by Lexington Habitat for Humanity. I agree to receive emails from Lexington Habitat with the option to opt out at any time.

By registering for this event, you are acknowledging that an inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present. By attending this charity golf event, you and any guests voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19 and agree not to hold the charity, the sponsors, the management companies, the golf facility, or any of their affiliates, directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, or volunteers liable for any illness or injury. For any updates/information about safety precautions during the tournament please visit lexhabitatgolf.com/safety. LHFH will continue to adopt new policies as necessary to provide the safest possible experience and to meet all guidance as circumstances evolve.

By registering for this event, you are acknowledging you have reviewed lexhabitatgolf.com/rulesof play and registration(s) for this event are nonrefundable. If you are unable to attend you may transfer your registration to another person, understanding that the updated USGA handicap for a replacement may impact the team's eligibility to play in the National Finals. In the event we are unable to host the tournament in 2022 or unable to complete a minimum of nine holes of play, guest passes for each foursome will be issued for the course and a pick-up option for golfer gifts will be made available to those with paid registrations. Guest passes are not for single golfer use and time is based on club availability.

Signature: \_\_\_\_

# Thank you for helping us build homes, communities and hope.

For more than a decade, net proceeds from our golf tournament have benefited the Pat Smith Lexington Habitat for Humanity Endowment Fund. While this year's tournament will continue to honor Pat's legacy, 100% of net proceeds will directly benefit Lexington Habitat for Humanity.

### Please direct any questions to <u>info@lexhabitatgolf.com</u> or call 859.252.2224 Ext. 108. Learn more at lexhabitatgolf.com.